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Detailed Methodology tusRnifianfisty]uifmitivi

Face-to-face interviews were conducted July 12 — August 06, 2010, by the Center for Advanced
Studies (CAS) based in Phnom Penh, Cambodia.
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The sample of 2,000 is representative for Cambodian population 18 or older by gender and
province.

BAMAIENSHSAITN000NA IRuRAM MW PMRsR T I IBUmM{EIgimy 168G 5
BESUTRSMBUAMISHETW WO 1G] 9

Respondents were disqualified if they or any member of their family was employed as a journalist or
editor in one of the media outlets; an employee of a political party; a member of municipal or town
council, provincial assembly or national parliament; a member of municipal, town or provincial
government; an employee of one of the ministries, the government or the parliament; an employee
of a public relations agency or marketing agency; or an employee of an agency or institute for
marketing and public opinion research.
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The poll surveyed a nationwide random, three- stage stratified Simple Random Sampling Without
Replacement sample. In the first stage, the sample was stratified by 24 provinces. [n the second
%?ggn’ahe? sample was further stratified by household. In the third stage, the sample was stratified
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Additionally, respondents within each settlement were identified by a random selection of street
addresses and the random walk method for households.

WBatiseigligin ansmIvadmuisinesginsRuiuhuisggigimy
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pon random household selection, respondents in each household were chosen based on the next
b|rthday method.
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The margin of error for the sample is +/- 2.2 percent with a response rate of 95 percent.
fﬁﬁﬂ}tﬁjﬁﬁimsuiﬂﬁimiﬁgﬁﬁatssglﬁ%mﬂj 6,1 METes tmmmsmﬁ]sjﬁgmgmfgm St MR 4
The nationwide poll included all provinces and municipalities.
mirgiBhiss i nmFIgRneigabciag i |

The information i |n this reRort has been comlplled in accordance with international standards for

market and social research methodologies. Figures in charts and tables may not sum to 100 percent
due to rounding.
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Demographics: sample distribution

ginnnsRisImAmyIMuIRNsHie sy

Sample representative of 24 Cambodian provinces

Kandal
Phnom Penh
Central

Kampong Cham
Prey Veng

Svay Rieng

East

Kampong Spue
Kampot

Koh Kong
Sihanouk Vill
Takeo

Kep
Southwest

MR ENISH g bE

176
176
352

256

160

80
496

112
96
16
32

144
16

416

18%

25%

21%

Kratie
Mondul Kiri
Ratanak Kiri
Stung Treng
Northeast

Kampong Thom
Preah Vihear
Siem Reap
Oddar Meanchey
North

Banteay Meanchey
Battambang
Kampong Chhnang
Pursat

Pailin

Northwest

48
16
16
16
96

96
16
112
32
256

96
144
64
64
16
384

5%

13%

19%



Demographics: rural/urban & gender
IMW{UMNEMY G{UNNS/GN8US 81 1AG

Rural - Urban Male - Female




Demographics: income
IMWIPTNS MY [MASANLTUEIe

Self-reported monthly family income

36%

Up to $20 $21 to $50 $51t0 $100  $101to $300 $301to $500 Over $500



Demographics: education
IMUTUTNG MY RIGE[N

University

Upper secondary
or higher

Lower secondary
44%

Primary

None




Demographics: age
I UTNS MY @

23%
21%

12%

18 - 24 25-29 30-39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 or older
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Trends
CHTCPEPLEDYES

Right/Wrong Direction
%ﬁstzﬁfwﬁélﬁwﬁs



Is Cambodia generally headed in the right direction or the wrong

direction? GFRBISHIIGANG DIGIFIHHRIAIIIESIFIEE FuGaiiG] yGandigns?

100%

0
82% 79%

80% 75% 17.‘%//0\ 76%
71% —— —e

6M -e-Right direction S5
60%

-e-\Wrong direction Stiziga

40% 37% -e-Don't know BSHH/ESIF
23%
20% e
0
3% 2% 2% 0
— 1% 1% 0.6% 0.4%

Aug-06 Jan-07 Aug-07 Feb-08 Nov-08 Aug-09 Jul-10
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Is Cambodia generally headed in the right direction or the wrong

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

direction? (by age group)

IBHABISHI GG MGG GRASIEISIFIHe FIGHIIET R pFaidigns? (Y M)
82% )
______ 9% ~ A0/ 716% 76%
v —— o 72%
—o
-8-Right direction E}ﬁjimlﬁf
-e-\Wrong direction  Gesigigeg
-®-Don't know BSHi/ B8tk 8%
25% 24% 24% _e
21% ° o
18%)""/
0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2% 0.7% 0.4%
18-24 25-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60 or older
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Why is Cambodia moving in the right direction?
HIFHMSEIE IS [IANAISE] IGIFIRGRIRIEISITIHE FHGAIIHTEI?
(N =1,526, open ended, multiple responses) (&g, GilGWIMSI{ES)

I

More roads built 76%

ARG B

More schools built
REMMANANLTS 61%

0,
More health clinics built ] 27%

ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂgﬂijgﬁ“m
I 1o nigi000 = JU-10

ANUHIB00E = Aug-09

More irrigation built
AANHINAN

More pagodas built
ReniamNy 21%

More bridges built
ARNHNANS

Less poverty
MARTN NSAHgy 12




Why is Cambodia moving in the wrong direction?
TUIG 5 SR RENS[UANMISE DIGIFIRFRIASEISFIHe fHGaidion?
(N =467, open ended, multiple responses) (&g, SHUMSIED

I 2
Mare corruption 0

ﬁTSHmﬂﬁiﬂjUﬁLﬁS 38%

Goods prices too high | -

(not gas, energy) 29%
HIUSSMERNIZH (BsivshBn

Nepotism
a 0
URjenswy 29%

Still poverty
IS SMNAT

Damage to ndRiwoeo ®™Jul-10
- . I 5% 8
environment/forests/fish ] ]
. eries MNUFILoos ~ Aug-09
s e
Not enough jobs °
SeMINIG

29%

lllegal immigration 0
NeHIUiEeENT oY% 13




Trends
CHTCPEPLEDYES

Corruption
OOTNIYDIN 5



How widespread do you think corruption and bribe-taking are in your

local/municipal government and in the national government in Phnom Penh?
iﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁiﬁﬁﬁfﬂftifﬂﬁﬁ?fﬁfﬁiﬂ/lﬁ'fﬁ'f?[lfff?[lfﬁfﬁ[l/ﬂﬁ'ﬁf Hﬂﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁ'iﬁ[ﬁfﬁigﬁ fﬁﬁ]’ﬁﬁ' 54

i ﬁ[l/ﬂﬁ’&’?ﬁ'ﬁ?ﬁiﬁfﬁl’ﬁ[ﬂ’ iﬁﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁSﬁZf?ﬁZf&’? 2

1%

o -
80% - " Don'tknow Hsgii/ Baigts
20% .
®m Almost all officials are corrupt
60% - 25% iU B RS Ha ORI
Most off|C|a s are corrupt
ﬁlsmﬁtlﬁsmﬁiﬂjﬁj
Only a few off|C|aIs are corrupt
40% -
0 53% mSHLSﬂﬁimUjBoiui
®m Almost zero officials are corrupt
46% TITRMSH SN AT
20% -
Local government National government

IBAAMEHAW [HIeH R B by 15



In your opinion, how committed is the government to crack down on
corruption and eliminate bribery? ﬁ?ﬁgﬁgs:iﬁﬁfgiﬁ

IRINA WU MSIIGIE G AT IGIRT 51T D8 H SIS AT ATy 2

BOIUMBH RG]
Not committed B9t/ BaiRm

at all Don't know
12% 3%

UMBHe Ry - .
A TS5 BIAME
Somewhat
committed

45%

Very committed
40%
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80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Have you witnessed an act of corruption or bribe-taking within
the past six months? I5FHFMSIIIRUUGSS MU FIHIRNIYLITI WIS

FHHIIT O ST HI LTS ?
' 78%

17T%

0.1%

® Yes

MNG/WIE NI
= No

i Bemsiimis
® Don't know

Betiy/ Betiw

Personally withnessed
government official
involvement

MSIWNHA
MI RIUA B ENEMI

Family withessed Personally withessed
government official police involvement
involvement MerEmmes
UBEONWSIANG s S rraiaRme

milﬁlﬂﬁiﬁfﬁﬁlﬁﬂﬁmi 17



Have you witnessed an act of corruption or bribe-taking within
the past six months? (by education)
TGRSR U GSST MU T HIAGRIT I WAiIG [HFAIavOIeE I [eriss? (Y RINMGH

80% -
-®-Yes, | personally

witnessed police

60% - involvement_ '
MG/ WIS MSIWENHIRY
MU NRITASHN
Yes, | personally

40% - witnessed government
official involvement
MG/TIET MSTWEN Y
MI RGIuRI B gL

20% -

O% I I I I 1

None Primary Lower Upper University
secondary secondary or

higher s



Which of these statements most closely reflects your thoughts on
police corruption or bribe-taking? unamgtrwFsussaEsaITaI#

FIR GG TG H 0TI I AT AT SE M2

It makes me very angry when police ask for
extra payment for doing theII‘JOb
emsmietﬁmmemmnmmmmmumelﬁimi
SHAUUTEMIH YU itﬂﬁjnﬁiﬁﬁjﬂjﬁjﬁISHIS’P 9
Police would be more respected and effective

if they took less bribes.
LﬁfﬂSiﬁSﬁmmﬁijjﬁﬁﬁﬁ 15415 LﬁmﬁSSﬁimmmﬁtﬁt[j‘jS

in’ﬁ ﬁﬂ[ﬁﬁ“liﬁ']ﬁﬁfﬂﬂﬁiﬁ ﬁmSiﬁmSLﬁﬁjgmﬂﬁﬁiui 9

Police get pald low salaries. They need the

extra money to support their families.
SATISSHI RIS 1 ﬂ’ﬁtﬁ‘[ﬁjiﬁﬁ

g HIE Gt e A |

Corruption is a part of life. Itis useless to
complain about police taking money.
Himmﬁimﬁiﬁﬁ‘lm‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁsa?ﬁ 1 153W3

‘[jﬁ[iﬂﬁSﬁﬁ‘ﬁ“lﬁﬁi?ﬁ%ﬁmmfﬂmtﬁimoig 9

Don't know
Beii/ Beigw

1%

5%

22%

31%

41%
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Trends
CHTCPEPLEDYES

Lack of Food
ﬁ&J]ﬁ@Si”iﬁéﬂiiﬂi
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How often does your family have no rice to eat?

IR AT AR RAAI TN AL ?

01 0 ie gayy
Once every few
months 7%

ytuie gsyls
Once a month
/ 4%
YL HGH ]88 1l
. ——_ Once a week
1%

YUIMGE ]88 {Be YN

Several times a
week 0.4%
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Top Issues
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What single issue or concern do you feel most impacts your daily life
or family? s&uegn ymifawqiy AMGWHEREHE HUsnEaiEing

[UBTEE YR8 [Banisuai g [SamsaT §e?

Health (sanitation/health
care/diseases/health service
too costly)
fgemi 8 HaEe

Jobs (unemployment/low
wage)
MANT (SsMANING/ [MAATIAND

Natural disasters
IMeHY

Funds (debt/lack of money to
start business or for kids'
nyeims education)

Business
(competition/market/low
tourists)
MITREIRI A
Land (lack of farmland/land
grabbing)
Ui gsBniny/miTuin

17%

16%

16%

10%
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What single issue or concern do you feel most impacts your daily life
or family? (by age-group) sFem UMY INEFLTHRART NSRRI
[ﬁmm’ ifum[ﬁEf[ﬁﬁﬁifﬁﬁiﬁm‘[ﬁsﬁwmﬁﬁﬁ9 CNYMLD

Health (sanitation/health 15%

care/diseases/health service o
00 costly) N 7%
fgemi 8 HaEe
Jobs (unemployment/low 23%

wage) I 1%

MINT (GSMANIIE/ AN

0
N i stors | 1
IMeHY 16%
Funds (debt/lack of money to
: 2 8%
start business or for kids _ 11%
myssimi education) 0
Business 9% 29 (N=
(competition/market/low o , 18- 29 (N=573)
miInER T | ® 30 or older (N=1,427)

Land (lack of farmland/land 8% Siens ML mogidiigl

grabbing) T 7
ueMEE (gsBrtdny/mitunuth

24



What single issue or concern do you feel most impacts Cambodia as a
country? iU GIIHTIG MMPUFEARAG] ST GU [0 n gt [FSanyfe
TS DTG G ?

{iids 84 misanaies

Corruption (government/ - 9o/
private/roads/bridges) °

QFTRIES
Violence (crime/gangs/ traffic
: ) 8%
accident/domestics)
AT 1
Prices of goods too high - 6%
ROVl i
Immigration - 5%
SEMIRUINS
Political instability/disputes between
. : 5%
ruling party and other parties
HEIIMNSINTN 7
Environment problems - 5%
IS

25



Elections
FE I

26



The next election will be in 2012 for Commune Council, two years

from now. How likely are you to vote in that election?
P NSII T AT [T N [ B[ I/ AIi6 BH[UNIIg1s15] boob,
FISTBIETGT T 165 HGSHINSIGII NGRS IS TIeIIIS8 2

Geuthmsigiiss
Somewhat likely
10%

vV kel GauthBemsislic
ery likely Somewhat

87% / unlikely
2%
\ésamﬁsmmmmﬂs
Not likely

1%
Batihy/ BeiEtw
Don't know
1%

Gatithmsiglifng

27



Featured Issue: Lack of Farmland
SONEBS: HESHSHY

Ownership of Farmland

aasn

DBRTID ﬁ5ﬁi§



Do you own farmland in Cambodia?

itignEshif/smithaigeyis?

29



100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Do you own farmland in Cambodia? (by urban/rural)

IRHAEISHI A/ EMIBIGSUTE? (Y §IUNNE/GNSUS

® No

B Yes

Urban Rural
Glunns grisug

30



100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

How much farmland do you currently own, approximately?
(by urban/rural)

IRUGU[SISSHAENSHI G MIRNISSGUISISIZI? (MY GIUNNS/GNsUS)

1%
1%
8%

13%

18%

8%

0.2%

a1

20%
25%

27%

9%

Urban (N=696)

0.5%
T 1%
16% ® Don't know
M 10 hectares or more

21%

510 9.99 hectares

2 10 4.99 hectares
24%

1to 1.99 hectares

.251t0 .99 hectares

8%

Less than .25 hectares

® No farm land

Rural (N=1,304)

All (N=2,000)
31



On your farmland, which crop or animal earns the most money or
production for you? (Owned farmland, N=1,460)

=) y =) o o0 & a o oo y =) d o =)
SSTHTEIDaE A TEEAGISUTE B agFi U RRIES URTIIEHSEn?

(BINSHAESERGNRY, N=1,460 )

Potatoes 2% £gji

Corn 2% imsi

1y
Rice 81%

Cashews 1% i

\Other 6% SnMigngis

“\_None 7% Bamstifie

32



Does your farmland have adequate irrigation to provide the water your crops
need? (Owned farmland, N=1,460)

EEIIEE A/ B ITTATHT BIS[UASEHTANE T AT MSUg? (BUNeHHNMSTREINY, N=1,460 )

33



Does your farmland have adequate irrigation to provide the water your crops
need? (Owned farmland, N=1,460, by urban/rural) &0 jar/simii el i

GIS[UASFHING TR IMSyIg?  (BIMsHRMSERnY ARMYGpNNe/SNsus)

100% -
80% -

® No

60% - H Yes

40% -

20% -

0%

Urban Rural

34



Does your farmland have adequate irrigation to provide the water

your crops need? (Owned farmland, N=1,460, by region)
ST [T/ B TTTATHT SIS ANG [ [H TS IIG?
(BINSHAMSDRGNY BHmuiud

100% -

80% -

= No
60% -
H Yes

40% -

20% -

19% 220
13% 11%

12%

0% -

Central East Northeast  Southwest North Northwest
35



Has anyone attempted to take some or all of your farmland in
the last three years? (Owned farmland, N=1,460)
IR GISHANMPIRTSUTUF A REIUATIF TG FFUSNy MEIGaieiss?
(FinsgRmsEndng. N-1,460

___Yes
7%
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Has anyone attempted to take some or all of your farmland in the last three
years? (Own farmland, N=1,460, by regions) 7185 /0mgIAySISIuFArrEIvaGR

TG DURTSI MEIFAI[IISe? (FIMsHRMSHRNYESS 9690 M RAMURUS)

100% -
80% -
= No
60% - ® Yes
40% -
20% -
0) (0]
00 894 4% 7% 4% 10% 10%

Central East Northeast Southwest North Northwest
37



Was any of your farmland taken? (Owned farmland, N=1,460)

TSI B AAMISEIUAI A [F7 MSIATU G NG? (GUNSHRMSERIIAYEES 9690 N

___Yes
5%
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70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

How much of your farmland was taken, approximately?
(Land taken, N=70)

ISR RNMISEIUAT G MSATy gt A2 (ARmINYSa] oMMEuMSnED

66%

29%

6%

.

Less than 1 hectare 1to 4.99 hectares 10 hectares or more

39



Would you be willing to move to another province to have more

land to farm? igRaiaGESINIgTesIgImELI MSERaAINTIE A REYIg?

40



Would you be willing to move to another province to have more land to

farm? (by groups willing to move)

IR RHE IANIGTIEmI G meEG NG A Ag g2 (RAMBIUEWESS

Overall (N=2,000)
HRIRWeHD
Age 25 - 42 (N=884)
HAFW N bE-cb
Family income $51 - $100
(N=493)
HAISUESEAN $51 - $100
Urban (N=696)
prigwInsisnte
Men (N=1,000)
HAMFW NI

No farmland or own less than
0.25 hectares (N=703)
grmstniinyg ymsisthy o/ciism

Battambang residents (N=144)

pritguaisiienmidu

Phnom Penh residents (N=176)
HRTgIAS [udinn

27%

27%

25%

26%

31%

33%

34%

41



Education
PPl

Access
W EHIDESTRSIAIE)S



Do you raise any children in How many of those children

your home between the ages of between 6 and 16 go to school?
6 and 167 iGFRTISHSITHFRIY & 191 (N=1,256) posmmepsipasity & ig
QO] IASISIHUSAYIG? DT ENINT HISUSISSIA MSIFNIS?

InigsMIIGII]s
Some goto
intgHIIMeIsiifs S;gor?;f’gsooge
All children go / school

to school 10%

MSIESSA thbetwee”
ese ages
Yes, more 83%
than one None of these
36% children go to
school
between
these ages

6%
HEWISININMMSIGIjsis

43



Of your children between 6 and 16 who go to school, do they
go to public or to private schools? (N=1,176)

BHUBTAMEIFIFIY & 1G] 98 THUmSIFIifs iaigifSanuig arUIIngs?

st is¥eabeisTiTaipbalyint

All go to private
schools 0.9%

inugiHaimsislifsisitnEmy

All go to mosque
school (Muslim)

NS HI Mg sannIg / > o
All go to public NG HAIMIIGHISANANIUR NGO
:/
schools 98% \. " Aschool run by a
nongovernmental

organization
0.4%

1G1I{ S NN RHIOM

Different children
go to different
types of schools
0.7%

44



How confident are you that the education your child/children
receive is good enough to help them get a good job? (N=1,256)

IRHAE18GS ARG HTSAMBINSTIHUI AU TSIUAE GG NS

BINN ISV AN AU TS N T G TN TSI 2

HRGATHIANS
_ Not confident
GPTHSsINT 5%
Somewhat BT/ mesi
confident _ Don't know
44% GRBHg 0.4%

Very confident
28%



How confident are you that the education your child/children receive
is good enough to help them get a good job? (N=1,256, by education)
IRHAEI8GS G HTSAMBINSTIHUI AU TSIUA ERFFU NS
BINIS AN AT TSN TGN MSIE 2 CNERINEHN)

0.5% 1% 0.3% 204
100% - - - 4% —
20% ® Don't know
22% = A
80% - 26% 23% ’ Hatu/matits
| Npt cgnfident
HAGHBEHTANS
60% - 279, §omewrlat not confident
0 H8AIIGHLEHIS
41% 49% et .
39% SoLnewpat confident
40% - GHERSsINI
® Very confident
grisgngis
20% -
0% -

None Primary Lower Upper
secondary secondary and
above

46



Is your family's access to education better now than five years

ago, the same as five years ago, or worse than five years ago?
FRAIGHIA FGTINUI[SIU [GATTE RS AN Y [UTIIRHIPINUN 85158

SEIRTIEFTSIET THEEMImMTIEIHS?

3 = o od , - o
gummeiiegysiis semEmUiEEEe

Worse now than
five years ago
16%

The same now
as five years
ago 25%

BT/ matin
Don't know

y & P ° 0
SITTEmUNEEiys 0.2%

Better now than

five years ago
59%



Some people want all Cambodian children go to school through grade
9. What do you think, should children go to school this long, or is their
time better spent working and helping their family earn money?

B8 T8I GBS SEITHII T EI AT IFHIRANIGT TR BIRGE 1 BUNSH AN IRHAARLGIHIE
gﬁﬁﬁmigﬁ9ﬁftifﬁf}7mmm§ﬁ§mf gﬁ‘fiﬁajﬁmﬁ@fwﬁmywqgﬁm?

All children should go to school through grade nine )
AENISNHIIFIS I SIMWENHRge 92%

Some children should go to school through grade nine,
other children should work and help their family earn money 204
AEISsHNGHISIMWENMAGE 1w SsIgiHgnEmI UNwiRuwdnnmew 0

All children should spend their time working

and helping family earn money 0.4%
AENSNHIIEMI YRWIRumEnnmew

Don't know 0
BaUY/ e 0.05%



Education
PPl

School Construction
IG5 B BOTRST64)S



Thinking about your commune, was there a new school built over the
last 3 years?

ISI AT HAAEIITATIST I EISATNUTN ST MSATHITILIG FirUSIe MGG Hi[erise?

ig §8W81s

BT/ Mt

Yes, new
building Yes, new school

40% .
MG/WE0 MSANANT
TMSANAI

MG/WE0 SN
MSENLIL

50



Do you or your family use the new school? (Know of new school or
new building, N=1,161) 5/ [oamiFRms [ mwanaifssissyig?

(BINSTE 9999 A IWWTUMNSANAN TMHID antiasd

51



Where do you think the money came from to build

the new school? (N=1,161)
I P BTt as AR 81818 NS H ST G ?

(BINSTE 9999 N IHUEHMMSINAN YINNIT aniiasd

un sen [ 27

SN

Charity (non-religio_us_ _ 11%
nongovernmental organizations)

IMIEIYTINS BN NGO yBSivsemanme |

CPP 8%
A BRNEANTH]ITNS

Cambodian government - 7%

WUNEAML FEm -

Foreign government - 3%
TR UNGH -

Fundraising from students - 3%

RSt AN AT

[URANIRIVIGTH

pon't know - | -
HaTi/mesi
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Where do you think the money came from to build

the new school? (N=1,161, by urban/rural)
T 5 P BT LT as AR 81818 NS HEIITEG?

(Bieis 9999 M REMBEUNNS/GR8US)

Hun Sen e 29

SRS G

Charity (non-religious I 994

nongovernmental organizations)

26%

13%

IUIMNS UHA NGO UESiHSaNuS |
o < I 10%

CPP

A BRNEANTHRIIUINS | %
0
Cambodian government I ;o//g

RIRITEAMI AT

Foreign government
FILITENATAY UITGH

Fundraising from students
S ESIRI R

[UANTERIVIGE |

Don't know

BT/ masietn

I 4%

3%

M 2%

3%

9%

® Urban S[URTS

Rural §ﬁ5ﬁ§

-
Other 12%

I 319%

39%
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Media

BORBNWNFHR

Radio & Television
5a) R g



What is your primary source of information?

IR [UARRISE TSI UHRGSUMS BT FI57? (FINWiED

?94 ]

SIGHE -

MYMISENm -

Newspaper - 14%

miess/EninEms 4

Village chief || 2%
UWsgs |

Internet I 1%

Local meetings Il%
MYUMIULANEUHS |

Commune chief | 1%
U8y



How often do you listen to the radio?

I H PRI G FIEMIET?

Yo yisstupgie fis § 32 i
Once a month or Once every few  miantiauine
Tgor/e months Only one time
0 %
~ /9 0 ever
1%
Beignaniig)is
Never listened to
the radio
13%

YL Ui{hesi
AUyIaY

Every day
37%

ANUNAGTE
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How often do you watch TV?
IBHFIGRIGIGaII SN AEMUFTRAMIZET?

FRAE IS LTy

Only one time
ever veigniBugisn)ig
1%

01 U e 18wy Never

Once every few watched

months \ TV

3% 13%

g giEstunywis Every day BEEhEE:

Once a month or 44%

more
11%

\
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Voting Process
SERNUTICMPI



Which of the following do you need to be allowed to vote on election

day? pHFAMEESEFHCERIIMY I5HHHINSHIAM IGTHIG Mg NSIST{FInezg?

DSTANNRNSHHNING  DSTHRAMNSIB U TN

wstatiggaimebgsgims inf(;ﬁ?r:iion Name on the

~ Official : voter list only
identification notice 204,

document only 5% Fati/ mesibw

9% Don't know

1%

Name on the
voter list AND
your official
identification simstansdmaigagims
document S

83%

HISIANHB TN HIMST 6

59



When you arrive at the polling station, you are supposed to find your
name on the voter list. If your name is not on the voter list, what
happens? ST RrGIgamiterrmnsigIe FA5IImiRmIsH i Usims 1
IHSIEISHIRGIGIIUISIT FHTFIAIISHAGSIT?

You can HAEHESITITY
ﬁgwmﬁn“gﬁmmgsé Sr;gévn%?ilcj:;?i;?}per negotiate with Eimsimeiiyjms
D T, your name election officials meistigsisn
FRUTIETEY Can be added to to be allowed to
snsags 18 VOLer st and votethe same  sarimisgie
ce 2757 youcan vote the day 3 °3
igtnywitm same day 21% AURIATNINE I

29% You don't need
to do

anything, you
are still allowed

/ to vote
1%

\Esﬁa/msﬁtrﬁm
You are not Don't know
allowed to vote 1%
In the election

48%

HABSMEIMIHHMSIS
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Before you cast your vote, you need to receive a paper ballot. From
whom do you receive the official ballot for voting? gsuvimsigii

HAGTIHGGUAIS IR GLIAISH 1 IRH NI GGV TR G M AMIZ G T meige 2

AHRRMMUNRISIIMIIMINATL  Gynsnmugaisrinunistm st
Arepresentative  Arepresentative

ofa of a political party
Frog nongovernmental 3%
_ _ organization B384/matin
The village chief 3% Don't know

11% 4%

An election
official fromthe
polling station fuimnamams
commission .
80% ISHNAYMITSIEE
UMt
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The ballot is a piece of paper with a list of party logos next to the names
of each political party. How do you cast your vote on this ballot?
WIGHIFIRER [ LIS g SIS IS BANTRSIIINeD SIanRmEmEnnuiigisma 1

Z'L?BfimgZ’Eﬁiﬁgﬁ[ﬁfl’f@ﬁiHzﬁisﬁﬂ?ﬁffﬁig}?‘?ﬁim:?v

Draw a circle
around a political
party name and
logo 6%
HRP UM ENANRRNY IS

Write a mark on a
political party
name and logo 5%
HEOTAS (NS HANUR]EY
Write a mark in a ANABANUHEHHTMe
blank box next to a
political party
name and logo

Punch a hole in
the paper nextto a

88% political party
HRISHHNUHTGIS name_and logo 1%
iglgtuaisAanunRms 12T SUT ISR (2N

BUUDHISHANTHJINS
Don't know 1%
BT/ mesi
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After you complete your ballot, what is the next step?

USIAIH ST S I IR HIGI5?

USRI @AEHRTAM

AN RSN TN SMMEIUEHHIG]
UNUEANANGOTUIRE BT

Show the ballot MANANGTUIE
VRN DT to a political Give your ballot

THIU N IERAI Y SITeIING .. .

g T;}}E] - party official then  to an election

Eold tha st put it inside the official and let
ballot, show the ballot box him or her put it

folded ballot to / 4% inside the ballot
an election box

official, then put 3%
the folded ballot \L e bl
Inside the ballot S et e_:avet e ba ot
box N in the polling
91% Don'tknow  pogth and walk
1% out of the polling

station
. 1%

GREUSMIRTIBIIANUSTEINE
TDWME M nI e g



Proportion of correct responses to each question
(youths 18—-24 years old vs. all respondents)
MR M {HISIMagisywy Gyjusjunvwingmy o6-be MHywHREwSHD)

Which of the following do you need to be allowed to _ 83%

vote on election day? 84%
nUsIMYBLEEIceRIMEY HEAGINegwam
b iGums ins@ansisiigimeigie 1

When you arrive at the polling station, you are _ 48% ® All (N=2,000)
supposedto find your name onthe voterlist. If your
name is not on the voter list, whathappens? 35% 18 - 24 (N=292)
iglinwEmMGIRUMILBIINa@Me HAGINANsHATTUINDS 9

IRSHIMSHIAMGH NS gRInnmeHHEsIwm?
Before youcastyourvote, you need to receive a _ 80%
paper ballot. From whom do you receive the official
ballot for voting? 65%
Rl Hﬁmiiﬁggmmsmmﬁﬁmﬁmﬁ 9
Iﬁﬁﬁ[giggmﬁismmﬁﬁfmmHﬁﬂmigiﬂjimoimﬁ"
The ballotis a piece of paperwﬂh_a list of party _ 88%
logos nextto the names of each political party. How
do you cast yourvote on this ballot? 3%

ﬁjSﬁImﬁﬁmLﬁ"]ﬁjﬁ[ﬁﬁjsmummSﬂtﬁimﬂ ﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁ‘jsiﬁﬂfﬂﬁi S'ﬁfmﬁ i
ﬁjmﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁ‘jgl'ﬁﬁﬁj 9 iaﬁjim°1mﬁiﬁﬁﬁ[§fit§ﬁﬂﬁiﬁﬁimiﬂjﬁjsmmﬁis’

Afteryou complete your ballot, what is the next 91%

Step’? 80%
ﬁmﬁmﬁﬁmSﬁmimfﬁSﬁimﬁimﬁj Iﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁigjﬁ"
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